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Table A.l Travelling distance between each point in Samut Prakam province
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Table A.l Travelling distance between each point in Samut Prakam province (Cont.)
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Table A.l Travelling distance between each point in Samut Prakarn province (Cont.)
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Table A.l Travelling distance between each point in Samut Prakarn province (Cont.)

N:‘c:f 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66
1 4.55 2.95 6.23 4.93 4.53 3.44 2.17 1.61 10.34 9.27 10.54 991 9.06 8.09 7.37 6.93
2 8 18 6.58 9.84 854 8.14 7.05 6.78 6.22 13.95 12.88 14.17 13 54 12.69 11.72 11.00 10.56
3 7.68 6.08 9.34 8.04 7.64 655 6.28 5.72 13.45 12.38 13.67 13.04 12.19 11.22 10.50 10.06
4 6.40 480 8.06 6.76 6.36 527 5.00 4.44 12.17 11.10 12.39 11.76 10.91 9.94 922 8.78
5 520 3.60 6.86 5.56 516 4.07 3.80 3.24 10.97 9.90 11.19 1056 9.71 8.74 8.02 7.58
6 4.35 2.75 6.01 471 431 3.22 2.95 2.39 10.12 9.05 10.34 9.71 8.86 7.89 7.17 6.73
7 3.35 1.75 5.01 3.71 3.31 222 195 139 9.12 8.05 9.34 8.71 7.86 6.89 6.17 5.73
8 4.08 2.48 573 4.43 403 294 1.67 1.11 9.84 8.77 10.07 9.44 859 7.62 6.90 6.46
9 6.08 4.48 773 6.43 6.03 494 367 3.11 10.70 10.77 9.59 8.96 8.11 7.14 6.42 598
10 6.66 5.06 8.31 7.01 6.61 552 4.25 3.69 10.12 11.35 9.01 8.38 7.53 6.56 5.84 5.40
11 7.05 5.45 870 7.40 7.00 591 4.64 4.08 10.13 11.74 9.02 8.39 7.54 6.57 5.85 541
12 7.48 588 9.13 7.83 7.43 634 507 451 1056 12.17 9.45 8.82 7.97 7.00 6.28 5.84
13 8.06 6.46 9.71 8.41 8.01 6.92 565 5.09 13.42 12.75 12.31 11.68 10.83 9.86 9.14 8.70
14 9.49 7.89 11.14 9.84 944 835 7.08 6.52 11.99 13.06 10.88 10.25 9.40 8.43 7.71 7.27
15 13.56 12.70 15.50 14.20 13.80 12.71 11.44 10.88 15.67 16.74 14.56 13.93 13.08 12.11 11.39 10.95
16 12.70 11.84 14.64 13.34 12.94 11.85 10.58 10.02 14.81 15.88 13.70 13.07 12.22 11.25 10.53 10.09
17 12.41 11.55 14 35 13.05 12.65 11.56 10.29 9.73 14.52 15.59 13.41 12.78 11.93 10.96 10.24 9.80
18 11.96 11.10 13.90 12.60 12.20 11.11 9.84 9.28 14.07 15.14 12.96 12.33 11.48 10.51 9.79 9.35
19 11.71 10.85 13.65 12.35 11.95 10.86 959 9.03 13.82 14.89 12.71 12.08 11.23 10.26 9.54 9.10
20 10.61 9.75 12.55 11.25 10.85 9.76 8.49 7.93 12.72 13.79 11.61 10.98 10 13 9.16 8.44 8.00
21 10.11 9.25 12.05 10.75 10.35 9.26 7.99 7.43 12.22 13.29 11.11 10.48 963 8.66 794 7.50
22 9.64 8.78 1158 10.28 9.88 8.79 7.52 6.96 11.75 12.82 10.64 10.01 9.16 8.19 7.47 7.03
23 8.83 7.73 10.86 9.56 9.16 8.07 680 624 11.03 12.10 9.92 9.29 8.44 7.47 6.75 6.31
24 8.02 6.92 10.05 8.75 8.35 7.26 5.99 5.43 10.22 11.29 9.11 8.48 763 6.66 594 5.50
25 7.75 6.65 9.78 8.48 8.08 6.99 572 516 9.95 11.02 8.84 8.21 7.36 6.39 567 5.23
26 7.13 594 9.07 7.77 7.37 6.28 5.01 4.45 9.24 10.31 8.13 7.50 6.65 5.68 4.96 4.52
27 16.75 15.98 19.29 17.99 17.59 16.50 15.23 14.67 18.86 19.983 17.75 17.12 16.27 15.30 14.58 14.14
28 15.17 14.40 17.71 16.41 16.01 14 92 13.65 13 09 17 28 18.35 16.17 15.54 14.69 13.72 13.00 12.56
29 12.77 12.00 15.31 14.01 18.61 12.52 11.25 10.69 14.88 15.95 13.77 13.14 12.29 11.32 10.60 10.16
30 12.51 11.74 15.05 13.75 13.35 1226 10.99 10.43 14.62 15.69 13.51 12.88 12.03 11.06 10.34 9.90
31 12.04 11.27 14.58 13.28 12.88 11.79 10.52 9.96 14.15 15.22 13.04 12.41 11.56 10.59 9.87 9.43
32 11.77 11.00 14.31 13.01 12.61 11.52 1025 969 13 88 14.95 12.77 12.14 11.29 10.32 9.60 9.16
33 11.39 10.62 13.93 12.63 12.23 11.14 9.87 9.31 13,50 14.57 12.39 11.76 10.91 9.94 9.22 8.78
34 10.09 9.32 12.63 11.33 10.93 9.84 8.57 8.01 12.20 13.27 11.09 10.46 9.61 8.64 7.92 7.48
35 9.30 8.53 11.84 10 54 10.14 9.05 7.78 722 11.41 12.48 10.30 9.67 8.82 7.85 7.13 6.69
36 8.27 7.50 10.81 9.51 9.11 8.02 6.75 6.19 10.38 11.45 9.27 864 7.79 6.82 6.10 5.66
37 6.82 8.42 9,50 8.20 7.80 6.71 5.44 4.88 8.93 10.00 7.82 7.19 6.34 537 465 4.21
38 6.07 7.67 10.25 8.95 855 7.46 6.19 5.63 8.18 9.25 7.07 6.44 559 4.62 3.90 3.46
39 3.54 514 8.16 6.86 6.46 537 572 6.28 5.65 6.72 4.54 391 3.06 2.09 137 0.93
40 16.39 17.99 21.24 19.94 19.54 18.45 18.80 19.36 18.50 19.57 17.39 16.76 15.91 14.94 14.22 13.78
41 1561 17.21 20.46 19.16 18.76 17.67 18.02 18.58 17.72 18.79 16.61 15.98 15.13 14.16 13.44 13.00
42 12.11 13.71 16.96 15.66 15.26 14.17 14 52 15.08 14 22 15.29 13.11 12.48 11.63 10.66 9.94 9.50
43 9.49 11.09 14.34 13.04 12.64 11.55 11.90 12 46 11.60 12.67 10.49 9.86 9.01 8.04 7.32 6.88
44 8.91 10.51 13.76 12.46 12.06 10.97 11.32 11.88 11.02 12.09 9.91 9.28 8.43 7.46 6.74 6.30
45 691 851 11.76 10.46 10.06 8.97 932 9.88 902 10.09 7.91 7.28 643 546 4.74 4.30
46 6 61 821 11.46 10.16 9.76 8.67 9.02 958 872 9.79 7.61 6.98 6.13 5.16 4 44 400
47 5.91 751 10.76 9.46 9.06 7.97 8.32 8.88 8.02 9.09 6.91 6.28 5.43 4.46 3.74 3.30
48 5.12 6.72 9.97 8.67 827 7.18 7.53 8.09 7.23 8.30 6.12 549 464 367 295 251
49 195 355 6.80 550 5.10 4.01 4.36 4.92 538 6.45 4.27 364 2.79 1.82 1.10 0.66
50 0.14 1.74 499 369 3.29 2.20 2.55 311 7.19 8.03 6.08 5.45 4.60 3.63 2091 2.47
51 1.60 4.85 3.55 3.15 206 241 297 7.33 7.89 6.22 559 4.74 377 3.05 261
52 1.60 3.25 195 1.55 046 0.81 137 7.36 6.29 7.82 7.19 6.34 537 4.65 421
53 4.85 3.25 130 170 2.79 4.06 462 4.11 3.04 525 588 6.73 7.70 7.67 7.23
54 3.55 1.95 1.30 0.40 149 2.76 3.32 541 434 6.55 7.18 8.03 7.09 6.37 5.93
55 3.15 1.55 1.70 0.40 1.09 2.36 292 581 4.74 6.95 7.58 7.66 6.69 5.97 553
56 2.06 0.46 2.79 1.49 1.09 1.27 1.83 6.90 5.83 8.04 7.42 6.57 560 4.88 4.44
57 241 0.81 4.06 276 236 1.27 056 817 7.10 840 7.77 692 595 523 479
58 2.97 1.37 4.62 3.32 2.92 1.83 0.56 8.73 7.66 8.96 8.33 7.48 6.51 5.79 5.35
59 7.33 7.36 411 5.41 5.81 6.90 817 873 1.07 1.14 1.77 2.62 3.59 431 4.75
60 7.89 6.29 3.04 4.34 474 583 7.10 7.66 1.07 2.21 2.84 3.69 4.66 5.38 5382
61 6.22 7.82 5.25 6.55 695 8.04 8.40 8.96 1.14 2.21 0.63 1.48 2.45 3.17 3.61
62 559 7.19 5.88 7.18 7.58 742 7.77 8.33 1.77 2.84 0.63® 0.85 1.82 2.54 2098
63 4.74 6.34 6.73 8.03 766 6.57 6.92 7.48 2.62 3.69 1.48 0.85 0.97 1.69 2.13
64 3.77 5.37 7.70 7.09 6.69 5.60 5.95 6.51 3.59 4.66 2.45 1.82 0.97 0.72 1.16
65 3.05 4.65 7.67 6.37 597 4.88 523 579 431 5.38 3.17 2.54 1.69 0.72 0.44
66 2.61 4.21 7.23 593 553 4.44 479 535 4.75 582 3.61 2. 13 116 0

Remark: Unit - kilometer
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Table B.I Travelling time between each point

Node
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Table B.| Travelling time between each point (Cont.)

Node
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88

.00

21

17.16
30.50
29.50
26.94
24.54
22.84
20 84
13.54
9.54

7.60

5.58
2.72

5.18

3.70

1.00

2.38

7.16
22.36
19.20
14.40
13.88
12.94
12.40
11.64

.46
.40
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.08
13.14
42.56
41.00

28.76
27 60
23.60
23.00
21.60
20 02
16.32
19.94
20 22
18.50
24.10
21.50
20 70
18.52
15.98
14.86
24.44
26.58
22 22
20.96
19.26
17.32
15.88
15.00

22

16.02
29.56
28.56
26.00
23 60
21.90
19.90
12.60

7.44

5.80

1.78
7.84

5.54
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94
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.06
.60
.22
21 42
18.26
13.46
12.94
12.00
11.46
10.70
8.10
6.52
4.46
5
7
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14
12.20
41.62
40.06
33.06
27.82
26 66
22.66
22 06
20 66
19.08
15.38
19.00
19.28
17.56
23.16
20.56
19 76
17.58
15.04
13 92
23 50
25.64
21.28
20 02
18.32
16.38
14.94
14.06

23

14.54
28 46
27.46
24.90
22.50
20.80
18.80
11.70
7.70
6.54
6.56
742
4.64
178
9.28
7.56
6.98
6.08
558
3.38
2.38
1.44

162

4 78
19.98
16 82
12.02
11.50
10.56
10.02
26
.66
.08
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20
70
10.76

38.62
31 62
26 38
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21.22
20.62
19.22
17.64
13.76
17.38
17.66
15.46
21.72
19.12
18.32
16.14
13.60
12.48
22 06
24 20
19.84
18.58
16.88
14.94
13.50
12 62

24

12.92
26.84
25.84
23.28
20.88
19.18
17.18
10.08
6.08
4.92
4.94
5.80
6.20
3.34
10.90
9.18
8.60
7.70
7.20
5.00
4.00
3.06
1.62

0.54
3.16
18.36
15.20
10.40
9.88
8.94
8.40
7.64
5.04
3.46
1.40
2.58
4.08
9 14
38.56
37.00
30.00
24.76
23.60
19.60
19.00
17.60
16.02
12.14
15.76
16.04
13.84
20.10
17.50
16.70
14.52
11.98
10.86
20.44
22.58
18.22
16.96
15.26
13 32
11.88
11.00

25

12.38
26.30
25.30
22.74
20.34
18.64
16.64
9.54
5.54
4.38
4.40
526
6.74
3.88
11.44
9.72
9.14
8.24
7.74
5.54
4,54
3.60
2.16
0.54

2 62
17.82
14.66
9.86
9.34
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7.86
7.10
4.50
2.92
0.86
2.04
3.54
8.60
38.02
36.46
29.46
24 22
23.06
19.06
18.46
17.06
15.48
11.60
15.22
15.50
13.30
19.56
16.96
16.16
13.98
11.44
10.32
19.90
22.04
17.68
16.42
14.72
12.78
11.34
10.46

26

9.76
23.68
22.68
20 12
17.72
16.02
14.02

2.92
1.76
1.78
2.64

14.06
12.34
11.76
10.86
10.36

3.16

20.38
17.22
12.42
11.90
10.96
10.42

.06
.48
42
.62
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13.98
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24.56
24.64
25.80
26.16
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19 88
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24 84
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APPENDIX CThe data of travelling saving value between
each 2 paint
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Table c.| Travelling saving value between each 2 point

63

b 2|3|lals|6|7|8|o|10|n]|12|13]|1a]|15]16]|1n

i

2 33.72| 28.60| 23.80(20.36( 16.36| 3.28| 3.28| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52
3 33.72 28.60| 23.80/20.40| 16.40{3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 532 4.52| 4.52| 4.52
4 28.60| 28.60 23.80| 20.40| 16.40| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52
5 23.80] 23.80| 23.80 20.40| 16.40{3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52

- 6 20.36| 20.40| 20.40| 20.40 16.40|3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52

4 16.36| 16.40| 16.40| 16.40| 16.40 3.32] 3.32| 3.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 532 452| 452 4.52
8 3.28| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32 484 484| 6.84| 6.84| 6.84| 6.84| 6.04| 6.04| 6.04
9 3.28| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32|4.84 12.84| 14.84| 14.84| 14.84| 14.84| 14.04| 14.04| 14.04,
10 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32| 3.32|4.84/12.84 17.16| 17.16| 17.16| 17.16| 16.36/ 16.36| 16.36]
11 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32|6.84|14.84|17.16 20.72| 20.72| 20.72( 19.92 19.92 19.92'
12 5.32| 532| 532| 532| 532| 532|6.84|14.84(17.16|/20.72 22.44| 22 44| 21.64|21.64 21.64'
13 5.832| 5.32| 5.32| 532| 532| 5.32|6.84|14.84| 17.16(20.72| 22.44 24.76| 23.96| 23.96 23.96'
14 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32| 5.32|6.84|14.84|17.16|20.72| 22.44| 24.76 29.68| 29.68| 29.68)
15 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04| 14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68 44.68| 43.52
16 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04| 14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 20.68| 44.68 43.52,
17 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04[14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68| 43.52| 43.52

18 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04| 14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68| 41.72| 41.72| 41.72
19 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04|14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68| 40.72| 40.72| 40.72
20 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04| 14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68| 36.32| 36.32| 36.32
21 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52| 4.52|6.04| 14.04| 16.36| 19.92| 21.64| 23.96| 29.68| 34.32| 34.32| 34.32
22 4.32| 4.32| 4.32| 4.32| 4.32| 4.32|5.84|13.84|16.16( 19.72| 21.44| 23.76| 29.48| 32.24| 32.24| 32.24
23 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94|5.26|13.26| 15.58| 18.34| 18.34| 22.28| 28.00| 29.32| 29.32| 29.32
24 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94|5.26|13.26| 15.58| 18.34| 18.34| 19.10| 24.82| 26.08| 26.08 26.08)
25 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94| 3.94|5.26|13.26| 15.58| 18.34| 18.34| 18.02| 23.74| 25.00| 25.00 25.00'
26 3.94| 3.94| 3.94] 3.94| 3.94| 3.94|5.26|13.26) 15.58| 18.34| 18.34| 12.78| 18.50| 19.76| 19.76 19.75'
27 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30| 13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04( 25.04 25.04'
28 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98[5.30| 13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04 Zsﬁl
29 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30] 13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04| 25.04}
30 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30|13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04| 25.04]
31 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30|13.30] 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04| 25.04
32 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30|13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04] 25.04
33 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98/5.30|13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04] 25.04
34 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30|13.30] 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04] 25.04
35 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98{5.30| 13.30|15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04 25.04'
36 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98| 3.98|5.30|13.30| 15.62| 18.38| 18.38| 18.06| 23.78| 25.04| 25.04 2504'
37 3.76| 3.76| 3.76] 3.76| 3.76| 3.76|5.28| 13.28| 15.60| 18.36] 18.36| 13.80| 19.52| 20.98| 20.98 2098'
38 3.76| 3.76| 3.76| 3.76 3.76| 3.76|5.28|13.28| 15.60| 18.36( 18.36| 13.80| 19.52| 20.98( 20.98 20.98]
39 10.26| 10.26| 10.26 10.26| 10.26| 10.26| 4. 16| 12.16| 14.48| 17.24| 17.24| 12.68| 18.40| 19.86| 19.86 19.86]
40 10.60] 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60{ 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00| 13.72| 16.48] 16.48 16.48'
41 10.60| 10.60 10.60| 10.60| 10.60[ 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00| 13.72| 16.48| 16.48 1648'
42 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00| 13.72| 16.48| 16.48 1648'
43 10.60( 10.60( 10.60| 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 3.36/ 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00( 13.72| 16.48] 16.48 16.48'
44 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60( 10.60] 10.60| 3.36| 8.78[ 11.10| 13.86| 13.86] 8.00| 13.72| 16.48| 16.48 16.48]
45 10.60| 10.60| 10.60f 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86] 8.00] 13.72| 16.48] 16.48 1648'
46 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86] 8.00| 13.72[ 16.48] 16.48 16.48]
47 10.60] 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00| 13.72| 16.48] 16.48 16.48'
48 10.60{ 10.60{ 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.78| 11.10| 13.86| 13.86| 8.00| 13.72| 16.48] 16.48 16.48'
49 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 6.14| 8.46|11.22| 11.22| 6.66| 12.38| 13.84] 13.84| 13.84]
50 10.60] 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 3.36| 3.36] 5.36| 5.36] 5.36| 5.36| 6.60| 6.60| 6.60
51 10.60] 10.60( 10.60] 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 3.36] 3.36| 5.36| 5.36| 5.36| 5.36| 6.04| 6.04| 6.04
52 10.60) 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60] 10.60{ 3.36| 3.36] 3.36] 5.36| 5.36| 5.36| 5.36| 4.56| 4.56| 4.56
53 10.64] 10.64)| 10.64]| 10.64| 10.64| 10.64|3.42| 3.42| 3.42| 542| 542| 542| 542| 552 552| 552
54 10.64] 10.64] 10.64| 10.64| 10.64| 10.64|3.42| 3.42| 3.42| 542| 542| 5.42| 542| 552| 552| 552
55 10.64| 10.64| 10.64( 10.64| 10.64| 10.64| 3.42| 3.42| 3.42| 5.42| 5.42| 5.42| 5.42| 552| 552 5.52
56 10.64| 10.64] 10.64| 10.64| 10.64[ 10.64| 3.42| 3.42| 3.42| 542| 542| 5.42| 542| 552| 552| 552
57 8.64| 8.64| 8.64| 8.64| 864| 864|3.42| 3.42| 3.42| 542| 542 542 542 552 552| 5.52
58 8.64| 8.64| 8.64| 8.64| 864| 864|342 3.42| 342| 542| 542| 542| 542| 552 552| 552
59 10.64| 10.64] 10.64| 10.64| 10.64| 10.64|3.42| 5.70| 8.02| 10.78|10.78| 6.22| 11.94| 13.40[ 13.40| 13.40|
60 10.64| 10.64/ 10.64| 10.64| 10.64| 10.64|3.42| 3.42[ 3.42| 542| 542 542| 766 9.12] 9.12] 9.12
61 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 3.36| 8.32| 10.64| 13.40| 13.40| 8.84| 14.56| 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
62 10.60| 10.60) 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60{ 3.36| 8.32| 10.64| 13.40| 13.40| 8.84| 14.56/ 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
63 10.60( 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 3.36| 8.32| 10.64| 13.40| 13.40| 8.84| 14.56| 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
64 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60 10.60 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.32[ 10.64| 13.40| 13.40| 8.84| 14.56| 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
65 10.60| 10.60{ 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.32| 10.64| 13.40 13.40| 8.84| 14.56| 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
66 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 10.60| 3.36| 8.32| 10.64| 13.40| 13.40| 8.84| 14.56| 16.02| 16.02| 16.02
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Table c.| Travelling saving value hetween each 2 point (Cont.)
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Table ¢.I Travelling saving value between each 2 point (Cont.)
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Table c.| Travelling saving value between each 2 point (Cont.)
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